

Ann-Marie Sharpe, ARM-P

Director of Risk Management

City of Miami

Miami, Florida

Ann-Marie Sharpe is a Risk Management professional whose industry experience spans 20 years. Currently she is the Director of Risk Management with the City of Miami where she also serves as a Trustee on the General Employees and Sanitation Employees (GESE) Pension Trust as well as the Fraternal Order of Police (FOP) Health Trust. Ann-Marie has served as Director on the PRIMA Board of Directors, 2nd Vice President at Florida Association of Self Insured, and Director and Executive Director on the Board of Directors for the Florida Alliance for Health Care Value where she is a past Board Chair. Ann-Marie has exhibited her experience by participating on speaker panels at various conferences, including PRIMA National Conference, National Alliance of Healthcare Purchaser Coalition and ICMA Women Leading Government Forum. Before bringing her expertise to the City of Miami, Ann-Marie honed her craft by applying creative solutions in her role as Risk Manager at Hall County, Georgia, City of West Palm Beach, Florida, and City of Durham, North Carolina. She holds an Associate in Risk Management (ARM-P) designation and the Risk Management for Public Entity (RMPE) designation as well as the Certified Public Pension Trustee (CPPT) and Certificate of Achievement in Public Plan Policy (CAPPP®). She is also a graduate of the International Foundation's Trustees Masters Program (TMP). Ann-Marie enjoys hiking and aspires to play golf.